
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
Docket Nos. UE-111048/UG-111049 

 
I hereby certify that on March 9, 2012, on behalf of Sierra Club, I served courtesy copies of 

Sierra Club’s Final Cross-Examination Exhibits and the accompanying Exhibit Index upon 

all parties of record in this proceeding by e-mail.   

 
Robert D. Cedarbaum 
Washington UTC 
1400 S Evergreen Park Drive SW 
P.O. Box 40128 
Olympia, WA 98504-0128 
bcedarba@utc.wa.gov 

Tom deBoer 
Puget Sound Energy, Inc. 
P.O. Box 97034 PSE-08N 
Bellevue, WA 98009-9734 
tom.deboer@pse.com 

Sheree Strom Carson 
Jason Kuzma 
Donna L. Barnett 
Perkins Coie, LLP 
10885 NE Fourth St., Ste. 700 
Bellevue, WA 98004-5579 
scarson@perkinscoie.com 
jkuzma@perkinscoie.com  
dbarnett@perkinscoie.com 
 

Simon ffitch 
Sarah Shifley 
Stefanie Johnson 
Carol Williams 
Public Counsel Section 
Office of the Attorney General 
800 Fifth Ave., Ste. 2000 
Seattle, WA 98104-3188 
simonf@atg.wa.gov 
SarahS5@atg.wa.gov 
stefaniej@atg.wa.gov 
carolw@atg.wa.gov 
 

Michael Early 
Industrial Consumers of Northwest 
Utilities 
1300 SW 5th Ave., Ste. 1750 
Portland, OR 97201 
mearly@icnu.org  

Melinda J. Davison 
Jesse E. Cowell 
Davison Van Cleve, P.C. 
333 SW Taylor, Ste. 400 
Portland, OR 97204 
mjd@dvclaw.com 
jec@dvclaw.com  
 

Donald W. Schoenbeck 
RCS, Inc. 
900 Washington St., Ste. 780 
Vancouver, WA 98660 
dws@r-c-s-inc.com 
 

Kurt J. Boehm, Esq. 
Boehm, Kurtz & Lowry 
36 E Seventh St., Ste. 1510 
Cincinnati, OH 45202 
kboehm@bkllawfirm.com  



Kevin Higgins 
Energy Strategies, LLC 
215 S. State St., Ste. 200 
Salt Lake City, UT 84111 
khiggins@energystrat.com  
 

Norman Furuta 
Department of the Navy 
1455 Market St., Ste. 1744 
San Francisco, CA 94103-1399 
norman.furuta@navy.mil  

Kay Davoodi 
Makda Solomon 
Naval Facilities Engineering Command 
1322 Patterson Ave., SE, Building #33 
Washington Navy Yard, DC 20374-5018 
khojasteh.davoodi@navy.mil 
makda.solomon@navy.mil 
 

Paula E. Pyron 
Northwest Industrial Gas Users 
4113 Wolf Berry Ct. 
Lake Oswego, OR 97035-1827 
ppyron@nwigu.org 
 

Chad M. Stokes 
Tommy A. Brooks 
Cable Huston 
1001 SW Fifth Ave., Ste. 2000 
Portland, OR 97204-1136 
cstokes@cablehuston.com 
tbrooks@cablehuston.com 
 

David Johnson 
Danielle Dixon 
NW Energy Coalition 
811 1st Ave., Ste. 305 
Seattle, WA 98104 
david@nwenergy.org 
danielle@nwenergy.org  
 

Damon E. Xenopoulos, Esq. 
Shaun C. Mohler, Esq. 
Brickfield, Burchette, Ritts & Stone, PC 
1025 Thomas Jefferson St., NW 
Eighth Floor – West Tower 
Washington, DC 20007 
dex@bbrslaw.com 
shaun.mohler@bbrslaw.com 
 
 

Craig Gannett 
Davis Wright Tremaine LLP 
1201 Third Ave., Ste. 2200 
Seattle, WA 98101 
craiggannett@dwt.com 
 

Ronald L. Roseman 
Attorney, The Energy Project 
2011 14th Ave. East 
Seattle, WA 98112 
ronaldroseman@comcast.net  
 

John A. Cameron 
Davis Wright Tremaine LLP 
1300 SW Fifth Ave., Ste. 2300 
Portland, OR 97201 
johncameron@dwt.com 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Kristen L. Boyles 
Amanda Goodin 
Todd True  
Cathy Hamborg 
Earthjustice  
705 Second Ave., Suite 203  
Seattle, WA  98104 
kboyles@earthjustice.org 
agoodin@earthjustice.org 
ttrue@earthjustice.org 
chamborg@earthjustice.org 
 

Charles Eberdt 
The Energy Project 
3406 Redwood Ave. 
Bellingham, WA 98225 
chuck_eberdt@oppco.org  
 

 
 
 
Dated at San Francisco, California this 9th day of March, 2012. 

 
 
 
 
/s/ James Giampietro____________________ 
James Giampietro 
Sierra Club Environmental Law Program 
85 Second Street, 2nd Floor 
San Francisco, CA  94105 
(415) 977-5638 
james.giampietro@sierraclub.org 


